

|
ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
SUO MOTO WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 284 OF 2012

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(N.P.)

Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.(Mentioned)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been mentioned by Ms. Vernika Tomar, learned counsel on behalf of the State of Jammu & Kashmir and it is pointed out that the matter is listed on 10th September, 2012 before this Bench. As the matter has been heard substantially by a different combination (Hon'ble Dr. Justice B.S. Chauhan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Swatanter Kumar), it is desirable that the matter may be listed on 17th September, 2012 at 2.00 p.m. before the same Bench. In the meantime, parties are at liberty to file additional document/affidavit/report for compliance.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master