

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
SUO MOTO WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 284 OF 2012

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Luthra,ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. M.I. Qadri,A.G., J & K
Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda,Sr.AAG
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv
Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Shodhan Babu,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal,Adv.

(For Shrine Board) Mr. Upinder K. Jalali,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv

For Applicant

(Shiv Sewa Samiti)

Ms. Rani Chhabra,Addv.
Mr. D.Bharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Anish Kr.Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kr.Singh,Adv.
Mr. V. Pattabhiram,Adv.
Mr. Nchiketa Joshi,Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.

For Applicant

(Piramal Healthcare)

Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate General appearing for the State of Jammu & Kashmir submits that the concerned department have already studied the suggestions made by the Special High Powered Committee, however, they are to be placed before the Cabinet of the State to give its final clearance and to make any further suggestion.

The suggestions made by applicant - M/s. Piramal Healthcare Pvt.Ltd (In I.A.No.4/2012) shall also be placed before the Cabinet of the State for its consideration. The applicant-Shiv Sewa Samiti(in I.A.No.3/2012) has also filed some suggestions. Copies of the same have been been furnished to the learned counsel for the State, Shrine Board and all other parties. They may also be examined by the State.

Let the matter be placed before the Bench on 11th October, 2012 at 3.00 p.m.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master