

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
SUO MOTO WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 284 OF 2012

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 22/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

By Courts Motion

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Luthra,ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. M.I. Qadri,A.G., J & K
Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda,Sr.AAG
Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv
Ms. Vernika Tomar,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir,Adv.

(For Shrine Board)

Mr. Upinder K. Jalali,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv.

For Applicant

(Shiv Sewa Samiti)

Mr. M.N Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Applicant

(Piramal Healthcare)

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Raina, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 5th December, 2012 at 2.00 p.m. for further hearing.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master